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XFire Route - Dragon GTG (Biltmore Estate)
195.4 miles; 8 hours, 23 minutes
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9:00 AM 0.0 mi 1 Depart Fontana Village on SR-28 [Fontana Rd] (West) for 2.6 mi

9:03 AM 2.6 mi Bear LEFT (East) onto NC-1245 for 1.3 mi

9:06 AM 3.9 mi 2 Arrive Fontana Dam - Photo Shoot

11:00 AM 3.9 mi Depart Fontana Dam - Photo Shoot on NC-1245 (East) for 1.3 mi

11:03 AM 5.2 mi Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-28 [Fontana Rd] for 21.3 mi

11:28 AM 26.5 mi Keep LEFT onto Local road(s) for 0.1 mi

11:28 AM 26.6 mi Bear LEFT (East) onto US-74 [SR-28] for 2.1 mi

11:30 AM 28.8 mi Road name changes to US-19 [US-74] for 2.9 mi

11:33 AM 31.7 mi At exit 64, road name changes to US-74 [Great Smokey Mountians Expy] for 10.2 mi

11:43 AM 41.9 mi Road name changes to US-441 [US-74] for 7.0 mi

11:51 AM 48.9 mi At exit 81, road name changes to US-74 for 0.4 mi

11:51 AM 49.3 mi Road name changes to US-23 [US-74] for 22.0 mi

12:12 PM 71.3 mi Road name changes to US-19 [US-23] for 2.4 mi

12:14 PM 73.7 mi Keep LEFT onto Ramp for 0.3 mi towards I-40 / Asheville

12:15 PM 74.0 mi Road name changes to US-74 for 0.6 mi

12:15 PM 74.5 mi Keep STRAIGHT onto Ramp for 109 yds

12:15 PM 74.6 mi Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-40 [US-74] for 22.8 mi towards I-40 / Asheville

12:37 PM 97.5 mi At exit 50, turn RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.3 mi towards US-25 / S Asheville

12:38 PM 97.8 mi Keep LEFT to stay on Ramp for 54 yds towards US-25 / Asheville

12:38 PM 97.8 mi Turn LEFT (North) onto US-25 [Hendersonville Rd] for 0.8 mi

12:39 PM 98.6 mi Turn LEFT (West) onto Lodge St for 0.6 mi

12:42 PM 99.1 mi 3 Arrive Biltmore Estate [Approach Rd, Asheville, NC 28803]

3:42 PM 99.1 mi Depart Biltmore Estate [Approach Rd, Asheville, NC 28803] on Lodge St (East) for 0.6 mi

3:44 PM 99.7 mi Turn RIGHT (South) onto US-25 [McDowell St] for 0.5 mi

3:46 PM 100.1 mi Take Ramp (RIGHT) onto I-40 for 22.5 mi towards I-40

4:07 PM 122.6 mi At exit 27, turn RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.8 mi towards US-19 / US-23 / US-74 / Maggie Valley /
Franklin / Murphy / Atlanta / Clyde / Waynesville

4:08 PM 123.4 mi Road name changes to US-74 for 0.6 mi

4:08 PM 124.0 mi At exit 107, take Ramp (RIGHT) onto US-19 [US-23] for 2.7 mi towards E Jones Cove

4:11 PM 126.7 mi At exit 103, road name changes to US-23 [US-74] for 22.3 mi towards US-23 / US-74 /
Waynesville / Sylva

4:32 PM 149.0 mi At exit 81, road name changes to US-74 for 0.2 mi

4:33 PM 149.2 mi Road name changes to US-441 [US-74] for 7.2 mi

4:41 PM 156.3 mi At exit 74, road name changes to US-74 for 10.0 mi

4:50 PM 166.3 mi Road name changes to US-19 [US-74] for 3.0 mi

4:53 PM 169.3 mi Road name changes to US-74 [SR-28] for 2.2 mi

4:55 PM 171.5 mi Turn RIGHT (North) onto SR-28 for 23.9 mi

5:23 PM 195.4 mi 4 Arrive Fontana Village
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Route summary
Total journey cost $21.80
Driving distance 195.4 miles
Trip duration 8 hours, 23 minutes
Driving time 3 hours, 30 minutes
Crow's flight distance between all stops 143.5 miles

Route segment details
From To Method Distance Driving time
Fontana Village Fontana Dam - Phot... Quickest 3.9 miles 6 minutes
Fontana Dam - Phot... Biltmore Estate Quickest 95.2 miles 1 hour, 42 minutes
Biltmore Estate Fontana Village Quickest 96.3 miles 1 hour, 41 minutes

Distance by state/province
State/Province Distance Driving time
North Carolina 195.4 miles 3 hours, 30 minutes


